Res. 18555
FIRST ADDENDUM TO
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM made this % I} day of &4\\’ .

2014, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter called "County"

and SALVATION ARMY - LINWOOD CENTER SUPPORTIVE HOUSING, 101 W.

LINWOOD BLVD., KANSAS CITY, MO 64111, hereinafter called "Salvation Army."
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Saivation Army and County entered into a Cooperative Agreement
dated April 22, 2014, whereunder County will provide funding to be used for
homelessness assistance through this Housing Resources Commission (HRC); and,

WHEREAS, Salvation Army was awarded a grant in the amount of $10,000.00 by
the HRC, as authorized by Resolution 18365, dated January 13, 2014; and,

WHEREAS, Salvation Army submitted a request to the HRC to utilize its
$10,000.00 with services provided within the first two quarters of 2014 because of a
delay in funding the Salvation Army receives from Housing and Urban Development
(HUD); and,

WHEREAS, the HRC voted at its meeting June 19, 2014, to recommend this
Addendum to Cooperative Agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of this addendum is authorized by Resolution 18555,
dated June 23, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and
provisions herein contained, County and Salvation Army respectively agree with each

other as follows:

FILED

JUL 23 7044

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Cooperative
Agreement between Organization and County, dated April 22, 2014, shall remain
in full force and effect.

Paragraph 2., Terms of Payment of the Cooperative Agreement of April 22, 2014,

is amended as follows:

“The County shall pay to Contractor a total-amount not to exceed
$10,000.00 for the purpose of providing assistance to homeless
persons in Jackson County, Missouri. One half of this sum, or
$5,000.00, shall be paid to Contractor for the periods ending March
31, 2014, and June 30, 2014, upon receipt of Contractor's invoice
and supporting documentation, provided that Contractor has
submitted to the County the report(s) required under Paragraph 3
and Paragraph 5 hereof. Each payment will be issued after
Contractor has submitted the required invoices and supporting
documentation for reimbursement. The County reserves the right to
audit all invoices and to reject any invoice for good cause. The
County retains the right to deduct from an invoice of Organization
any overpayment made by the County on a prior invoice. The
County retains the right to make invoice corrections/changes. The

County will not reimburse sales tax expense.”

This First Addendum to the Agreement, together with the Cooperative
Agreement, dated April 22, 2014, shall be effective January 1, 2014 and shall
extend until December 31, 2014.

This First Addendum to Agreement, together with the Cooperative Agreement
dated April 22, 2014, incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the

parties.



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

W. Stephen Nix
County Counselgr

ATTEST:

[N
—
Clerk of the L{edislature

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

]

Michael D. Sanders
County Executive

SALVATION: ARMY LINWOOD
CENTER SUPPORTIVE HOUSING
PROGRAM

Bramwell E. Higgins
By: Secrelary

Executive Director
Federal Tax ID No. 44-05445998




